

## Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

October 14, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM ORD No. 26. s. 2022

## CONDUCT OF THE 2022 ONLINE NATIONAL SEMINAR AND PLANNING WORKSHOP OF DEPED PUBLIC ASSISTANCE COORDINATORS

To: Schools Division Superintendents
Designated Division Public Assistance Coordinators

- 1. Relative to the Memorandum PAS-OD-2022-082 dated September 29, 2022 the Public Affairs Service Public Assistance Action Center shall conduct the 2022 Online National Seminar and Planning Workshop of DepEd Public Assistance Coordinators on *October 25-27*, 2022 via Microsoft Teams.
- 2. Other than the designated division public assistance coordinators, interested parties such as Regional and Division Legal Officers, Regional and Division Information Technology Officers, Regional and Division Information Officers, School Information Coordinators, and School Public Assistance Coordinators may also attend.
- 3. To confirm attendance, kindly access the link, <a href="https://bit.ly/NSPWPACs">https://bit.ly/NSPWPACs</a> on or before October 17, 2022.
- 4. For more details, you may call Reah Joy L. Sevillano-Halique, Administrative Officer V-Public Affairs Unit through telephone number 083 228-1893.

5. For the information and compliance of all concerned.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Director I

Enclosure: Memorandum PAS-OD-2022-082 Reference: Memorandum PAS-OD-2022-082

Allotment: None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

MEETING SEMINAR

RJSH/ORD-PAU/RM/ PARTICIPANTS IN THE CONDUCT OF THE 2022 ONLINE NATIONAL SEMINAR AND PLANNING WORKSHOP OF DEPED PUBLIC ASSISTANCE COORDINATORS /020/October 14, 2022



Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph

